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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/19/2013  9:19:48AM

Kings County

 8,419 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 240 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 69 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 560 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,288 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (69)

Total Applicable Ballots  9,219 

 4,058 JOHN M. MANCUSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,110 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 575 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 337 JOHN M. MANCUSO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 220 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 BILLY MASIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOUGLAS DIKIJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LEVIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARAH BLUNTZ COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,307 

Unrecorded  912 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/19/2013  9:19:48AM

Richmond County

 24,617 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 1,373 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 105 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,795 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,890 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (105)

Total Applicable Ballots  28,785 

 8,270 JOHN M. MANCUSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,621 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,818 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 576 JOHN M. MANCUSO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 829 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ANTHONY MASCOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL R YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONETTE BOOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HAZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA KOYFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY "THE DUDE" LEBOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CLACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MARIE SCOLLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 OLUROTIMI SOLOMON OYEKAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN P KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON BENNINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,140 

Unrecorded  2,645 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/19/2013  9:19:48AM

Total for Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District)

 33,036 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 1,613 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 174 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,355 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,178 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (174)

Total Applicable Ballots  38,004 

 12,328 JOHN M. MANCUSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,731 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 2,393 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 913 JOHN M. MANCUSO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,049 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ANTHONY MASCOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY MASIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL R YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONETTE BOOTH (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOUGLAS DIKIJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HAZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA KOYFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY "THE DUDE" LEBOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CLACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LEVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MARIE SCOLLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 OLUROTIMI SOLOMON OYEKAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN P KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON BENNINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARAH BLUNTZ COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,447 

Unrecorded  3,557 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/19/2013  9:19:48AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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